

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION LIST

**Product name:** conventional buckwheat flakes.

**Producer:** UAB Ekofrisa, Plento str.39, Naraukelis vill., Silavotas par., LT59272 Prienai distr., Lithuania.

**Production description:** Buckwheat flakes are made from high quality buckwheat groats. Buckwheat groats are treated with hot steam.

**Ingredients:** ungrounded buckwheat

**Country of origin:** Lithuania.

**Tariffic code:** 11041999



## Type of packing:

Packing	Weight	Packing material
Primary packaging	400 – 500 g	BOPP or laminate flow,standing bag
Primary packaging	3 kg	HDPE bag
Primary packaging	25 kg	PP bag

**Allergy, GMO:** gluten, non-GMO guarantee.

## Product Characteristics:

Appearance	Groats
Taste:	Typical to buckwheat
Smell:	Typical to buckwheat
Consistency:	Solid
Texture:	Smooth
Color:	Brown

## Physical Characteristics:

Indicator	Result
<b>Indicator</b>	<b>Result</b>
Moisture, %	14,0
Acidity	-
PB	-
Cd	-
Vermins	-
Mineral additives	0,0
Ash	-

**Hereby we declare that product meet requirements with EU regulations and acts of the Republic of Lithuania established for food safety and quality requirements.**

**Storage:** Not over +22°C. Keep in a cool, dry place. Indoor humidity not over 65 %.

**Shelf life (days, weeks, months, years):** 12 months.

**Cooking time:** 5 minutes.

## Nutrition value, per 100 g

Energy	332 kcal/1410 kJ
Sugars	0 g
Proteins	9,0 g
Carbohydrates	71,0 g
Total fats	1,7 g
Trans fatty acids	0,61 g
Dietary fiber	0,81 %
Salt	0,0375 g